

Ramallah Club of Metro Detroit 2023 Membership Dues



PRESIDENT Abe Rizqalla

VICE-PRESIDENT Hanna Ackall

treasurer **Taisir Eadeh**

RECORDING SECRETARY Elizabeth Ajluni CORRESPONDING SECRETARY Steve Ghannam

BOARD MEMBERS Nasri Abdelnour Salem Abdelnour Julie Ahwal Fares Jaghab Anthony Kandah Sonya Kassis

building manager Salem Abdelnour

> FOR CLUB RENTALS PLEASE CALL: (734) 658-7968 Salem Abdelnour BUILDING MANAGER

Dear Members of our Ramallah Family,

Greetings and best wishes to you and your families.

This year our club and it's many volunteers hosted the successful 63rd Annual AFRP Convention. Because of events like these our Ramallah Club continues to create programs that engages community members to preserve our Palestinian culture and heritage for all to enjoy.

Our 2023 membership drive has begun. Dues are \$100.00 per family, including children under 18 or \$50.00 for an individual over 18 years of age. For those of you who have donated in the past we thank you, and for those who have considered donating, please support your club. Your contributions help support the club's initiatives in creating events that our community appreciates.

Please fill out the following membership form with phone numbers and emails for communication purposes and mail this form with your membership dues in the enclosed envelope.

We thank you for your continued support of the Detroit Ramallah Club.

Sincerely,

Abe Rizgalla

Abe Rizqalla President, Ramallah Club of Detroit

2023 RAMALLAH CLUB MEMBERSHIP FORM

Please print clearly and mail in this form in the enclosed envelope with your dues:

| Dues: | Family\$100.00 (includes all children under 18) | Address |
|----------|--|---|
| | Individual, 18 & over\$50.00 | Home Phone |
| | DONATION\$ | Include your email address to be added to our e-newsletter: |
| Name | Cell | E-mail |
| Spouse | Cell | E-mail |
| Children | Cell | E-mail |